REV. D
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Fast, Precision
Comparator

 25Ω 130Ω
Figure 3. Response Time Test Circuit (N, Q Package Pinout)
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD790JN 0°C to 70°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD790JR 0°C to 70°C SOIC SO-8
AD790JR-REEL 0°C to 70°C Reel
AD790JR-REEL7 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8
AD790KN* 0°C to 70°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD790AQ –40°C to +85°C Cerdip Q-8
AD790BQ* –40°C to +85°C Cerdip Q-8
AD790SQ –55°C to +125°C Cerdip Q-8
*Not for new designs; obsolete April 2002.
For military processed devices, please refer to the standard Mi-
crocircuit Drawing (SMD) available at
SMD Part Number ADI Equivalent
5962-9150501MPA* AD790 SQ/883
*Not for new designs; obsolete April 2002.
AD790
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
0.1µF
+IN
–IN
5V+
OUTPUT
LATCH
(OPTIONAL)
510Ω
Figure 2. Basic Single Supply
Configuration (N, Q Package Pinout)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
AD790
REV. D –9–
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
8-Pin Plastic Mini-DIP (N-8) Package 8-Pin Cerdip (Q-8) Package
SOIC (R-8) Package
0.25 (0.0098)
0.19 (0.0075)
1.27 (0.0500)
0.41 (0.0160)
0.50 (0.0196)
0.25 (0.0099)
� 45�
8�
0�
1.75 (0.0688)
1.35 (0.0532)
SEATING
PLANE
0.25 (0.0098)
0.10 (0.0040)
8 5
41
5.00 (0.1968)
4.80 (0.1890)
PIN 1
0.1574 (4.00)
0.1497 (3.80)
1.27 (0.0500)
BSC
6.20 (0.2440)
5.80 (0.2284)